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Upward Bound Students Graduate at Eufaula High 
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Front row- Amanda Coney, Tamira Palmer, Charla Pugh, Chalaicia Freeman,  
Dashon Cromwell 
Middle row- Brittany Paige, Jerquaveus Johnson, Laneisha Henderson 
Back row- Tahjmere Dale, Joshua Shakespeare 

I was so excited to be accepted to Alabama A&M University a 
week before summer classes began. I couldn’t wait to get 
back to TRiO to let you all know I was accepted and will be 
attending Spring 2017 after I complete my Navy basic training. 
Thank you TRiO! 

   —Avery Merrill 

Merrill Accepted to Alabama A&M 



Upward Bound Summer Students Create Vision Boards 
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During Upward Bound’s Summer 
Component, the students created  
vision boards.  These vision boards  
reflect a visual representation of their 
dreams for the future. 

Upward Bound Motto 
 

“Inspire to dream more, 
learn more, and do more 

so I can become a LEADER.”  

 
 
From these vision boards, the      
students will write essays to further 
their dreams toward a reality based 
on the clarity of identifying the path 
toward their vision for themselves.   

These vision 
boards represent 
the initial steps as 
they dream more 
and learn more 
about themselves. 
 

—Mickey Baker 
Director, UB 



Page 4 TRiO Newsletter 

TRiO  
Upward Bound 
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Scholarships and Financial Aid Information 
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Community College 
Sparks and Dothan 
Campuses is made up of 
three programs:      
Student Support      
Services, Upward Bound 
and Talent Search.   
They are federally   

funded programs by the U. S. Department of      
Education that provide support and opportunity  
for eligible students-middle school through college.     
To reach any person on this list, call 983-3521  
or 687-3543 and then the extension below: 

Student Support Services 
  
Mickey Baker…………..…………. Ext. 4244 
mbaker@wallace.edu  
 
Terri Ricks ………....……….……  Ext. 4272  
tricks@wallace.edu  
       
Jane French ………………….…...  Ext. 4249 
jfrench@wallace.edu 
   
Kathy Lawhorn ……………….....  Ext. 2367 
klawhorn@wallace.edu 
 
Jertavia Lyman….……………….. Ext. 2620 
jlyman@wallace.edu 
 
Lee Hall ………………………….. Ext. 2432 
lhall@wallace.edu 
 
Lisa Peterson ……………………. Ext. 4271 
lpeterson@wallace.edu 
 
Lauren Herndon………………… Ext. 2368 
lherndon@wallace.edu 
 
    

Upward Bound 
 
Brittany Jones……………………. Ext. 4256 
bjones@wallace.edu 
 
Mary Pearl Morris………………. Ext. 4255 
mmorris@wallace.edu 
 
 

Talent Search 
 
Tameka Williams……………….. Ext. 4280 
twilliams@wallace.edu 
 
Buffae Howard………………….. Ext. 4283 
bhoward@wallace.edu 
 
Laurie Greene…………………… Ext. 4281 
lgreene@wallace.edu  
 
Dorothy Hawkins……………….. Ext. 4226 
dhawkins@wallace.edu 

 
 
“Happiness cannot come from 
without.  It must come from 
within.” 
  —Helen Keller 

 
Wallace Community College Foundation Fall 2016 
Scholarship Packet.  Thirty-eight scholarships are available 
to students on the Dothan campus.  Deadline to apply is 
4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 13, 2016. 
 
Wallace Community College Sparks Foundation Fall 
2016 Scholarship Packet.  Twenty scholarships are available 
to students on the Eufaula campus.  Deadline to apply is 
4:00 p.m. on Wednesday, July 13, 2016. 
 
Fall 2016 The Alabama Association of Student           
Financial Aid Administrators (AASFAA), Dr. William 
H. Wall Legacy Scholarship. The Alabama Association of 
Student Financial Aid Administrators (AASFAA) will provide a 
scholarship for fall term 2016 in the amount of $1,250.00 hon-
oring Dr. William H. Wall. The scholarship honors Dr. Wall 
who served many years in the association in various positions. 
AASFAA is pleased to do their part in assisting students who 
need help in achieving their educational goals. Students who 
meet the following qualifications may apply for the Dr. William 
H. Wall Legacy Scholarship. Please complete the attached 
application and return it to the Financial Aid Office by 
July 14, 2016. 
 
2016 ASCENT (Alabama Space Grant Community 
College Engineering Transfer Program) Scholarship 
The ASCENT (Alabama Space Grant Community College     
Engineering Transfer Program) Scholarship supports a student 
while attending an Alabama Community College who will  
transfer to an engineering program at USA or another Alabama 
university to complete their degree. It provides up to $2000 
per semester toward tuition and fees for courses that will 
transfer to the university and apply to an engineering degree. 
Application Deadline: July 29, 2016. 
 

For more information and applications, go to: 
   www.wallace.edu 
   Financial Aid 
   Current Scholarship Opportunities 


